
 

Grant County 
 

Grant County Health Department 
Reproductive Health Clinic  
Rural Health Clinic/PCPCH  
 

Phone: 541-575-0429 
Fax: 541-575-3604 

    528 E Main Street, Suite E 
John Day, OR 97845 

Administration  

Kimberly Lindsay CEO 
Community Counseling Solutions- Executive Director 
 

541-676-9161 
kimberly.lindsay@ccsemail.org 

Trey Thompson, MHA, Public Health Administrator, Clinic 
Manager 

541-575-0429 
trey.thompson@ccsemail.org 

 
Rick Worden, CFO 
Business Office Manager 

 
541-676-9161 
rick.worden@ccsemail.org 

Health Officer 
 

Zachary Bailey MD 

 

Board of County Commissioners 

Jim Hmsher, Judge, Chair hamsherj@grantcounty-or.gov 
John Rowell, Commissioner rowellj@grantcounty-or.gov 
Mitch Wilson, Commissioner wilsonm@grantcounty- or.gov 
Laurie Stinnett, Admin Assistant gccourtadmin@grantcounty- 
or.gov 

 
Mental Health Clinic and Alcohol and Drug Out-Patient 
Treatment 

Kimberly Lindsay, Executive Director 
Thad Labhart, Clinical Director  
Leanne Gast, Clinical Site Supervisor  
 
 
Environmental Health  
 
John Combs, REHS 
 
Medical Examiner  
Vacant-Medical Examiner  
Meredith Thomas-Deputy Medical Examiner 

 

541-575-0404 
zbailey@bluemountainhospital.org 
Fax 541-575-1124 
180 Ford Rd 
John Day, OR 97845 
 
 
541-575-0404 
Courthouse 
Fax 541-575-2248 
201 S Humbolt St 
Canyon City, OR 97820 
 
 
541-575-1466 
 
Kimberly.lindsay@ccsemail.org 
Thad.labhart@ccsemail.org 
Leanne.gast@ccsemail.org 
 
541-575-0429 
 
john.combs@ccsemail.org 
 
 
 

thomasm@grantcounty-or.gov 



 

Staff  

Mendy Sharpe, Family Nurse Practitioner mendy.sharpe@ccsemail.org 

Nancy Jimenez, RN – Public Health Nurse nancy.jimenez@ ccsemail.org 

Nancy Wilcox, Business Officer Supervisor nancy.wilcox@ccsemail.org 

Molly Williams, WIC certifier 

Vacant, Office Support Specialist 

molly.williams@ccsemail.org 

 

Jenni Workman, RN- Babies 1st, Cacoon, Home Visiting Nurse & 
WIC Coordinator 

 

jennifer.workman@ccsemail.org 

 

John Combs, Communicable Disease john.combs@ccsemail.org 

Vacant – Tobacco Coordinator  

Laura Beth Wallenstein- Accreditation Coordinator & PH 
Modernization Coordinator 
 
Debbie Stanbro-Preparedness Coordinator 

Katie Cornell-CMA, CCBHC and CHW 

Kathy Nunez-Disease Investigation Specialist based in Harney 
County 

Kate Szrom Communications Coordinator-Shared- CLHO 

 
Grant Union SBHC 
911 S Canyon BLVD  
John Day, OR 97845 
 
Jessica Winegar-Family Nurse Practitioner 
Cindy Baker- Office Specialist 
Sara Jane Moore- QMHP 
 
Prairie City School Based Community Clinic 
740 Overholt St  
Prairie City, OR 97869 
 

laurabeth.wallenstein@ccsemail.

org  

debbie.stanbro@ccsemail.org 

katie.cornell@ccsemail.org 

kathy.nunez@co.harney.or.us 

kate@oregonclho.org 
 

Phone: 541-575-0366 
Fax: 541-575-3704 
 
jessica.winegar@ccsemail.org 
cindy.baker@ccsemail.org 
sarajane.moore@ccsemail.org 
 
Phone: 844-823-4414 
Fax: 844-823-9711 
 

  
Jessica Winegar-Family Nurse Practitioner 
Katie Cornell, CMA, CHW 
Molly Williams- Office Support Specialist 

    jessica.winegar@ccsemail.org 
    kati.cornell@ccsemail.org 
    molly.williams@ccsemail.org 


